§ (
———
—_—
NATIONAL MARINE

SANCTUARIES

FLOWER
GARDEN BANKS

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:10 PM

2:30 PM

FLOWER GARDEN BANKS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY

O BTMOSD;
»

o %_,%
& 3
A :

-]

= =
A

£

A

<

RTugrT OF

Sanctuary Advisory Council Meeting
Wednesday, November 19, 2014, 9:00 AM — 2:30 PM
Bldg. 216, NOAA Galveston Lab, 4700 Ave. U., Galveston, TX

RATIONA
".0

*AGENDA

Welcome & Announcements G.P. Schmahl
Administrative Business and Announcements Jesse Cancelmo
Adoption of agenda

Approval of minutes of previous meeting

Sanctuary Update G.P. Schmanhl
Report on sanctuary activities since September 2014

Report: Cabled Ocean Observing System Rod Stanley, Oceanworks Inc.

Report: Fish and Benthic Communities of the Flower Garden Banks
National Marine Sanctuary: Science to Support Sanctuary Management Randy Clark, NCCOS

Update: Visitor Use Discussion G.P. Schmahl
Lunch
Public Comment and Q&A Period

Agency Reports
NOAA Law Enforcement, USCG, EPA, NMFS, BOEM, BSEE

Report: Manta Conservation Clint Moore

New Business
2015 meeting schedule

Adjourn

*Any agenda item may require council action



