

FLOWER GARDEN BANKS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY

Sanctuary Advisory Council Meeting Wednesday, November 19, 2014, 9:00 AM – 2:30 PM Bldg. 216, NOAA Galveston Lab, 4700 Ave. U., Galveston, TX



*AGENDA

9:00 AM	Welcome & Announcements	G.P. Schmahl
9:05 AM	Administrative Business and Announcements Adoption of agenda Approval of minutes of previous meeting	Jesse Cancelmo
9:15 AM	Sanctuary Update Report on sanctuary activities since September 2014	G.P. Schmahl
9:45 AM	Report: Cabled Ocean Observing System Rod S	tanley, Oceanworks Inc.
10:15 AM	Report: Fish and Benthic Communities of the Flower Garden Banks National Marine Sanctuary: Science to Support Sanctuary Management	Randy Clark, NCCOS
12:00 PM	Update: Visitor Use Discussion	G.P. Schmahl
12:30 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Public Comment and Q&A Period	
1:45 PM	Agency Reports NOAA Law Enforcement, USCG, EPA, NMFS, BOEM, BSEE	
2:00 PM	Report: Manta Conservation	Clint Moore
2:10 PM	New Business 2015 meeting schedule	
2:30 PM	Adjourn	

*Any agenda item may require council action